





Baden-Württemberg-SCHOLARSHIPS 2017/2018

Information for students interested in studying abroad at Aalen University for 1 or 2 semester/s

Announcement

The Baden-Württemberg STIFTUNG is awarding Baden-Württemberg-SCHOLARSHIPS to Students from a partner institution of Aalen University who are interested in studying abroad at Aalen University for 1 or 2 semester/s. The scholars are designed to promote the international exchange of highly qualified German (Outgoings) and non-German (incomings).

Requirements

Applicants must be highly qualified non-German undergraduates, graduates or postgraduate from a partner institution of Aalen University interested in completing part of their studies or research at Aalen University.

Upon application Students must have already been nominated for an exchange semester or year at Aalen University. After their nomination students can apply for a **Baden-Württemberg SCHOLARSHIP** at their home institution's international office.

Scholarship Details

The students who have been chosen to receive the **Baden-Württemberg SCHOLARSHIP** will receive a monthly stipend during their time at Aalen University. Stipends will be determined by Aalen University according to the total number of applications received and available budget.

The amount of the monthly stipend will be between €500,- and €800,- for undergraduates and between €500,- and €1,400,- for graduated and post graduates.

Applications

Applications must be submitted to the international relations office of the student's **home institution.**

Applications must contain:

- CV/Resume
- Letter of Motivation (including further information about student's qualifications and about applicable academic and Transcripts of Records
- Letter of Recommendation (must be completed by a professor and include information about academic performance and intercultural competences.)
- Proof of Excellent English skills
- Relevant Certificates

Applications must be received via student's home institution's international relations office! Applications sent directly to Aalen University will not be considered.

Applications must be submitted by 31, March 2017.

Selection Process

The decision on who will be nominated for a scholarship will be made by Aalen University based on shortlists and appraisals by the student's home university. The final decision, however, will be made by the **Baden-Württemberg STIFTUNG**.

For further details please contact:
Jordan Worthington
International Relations Office, Aalen University
Beethovenstr 1, 73430 Aalen, Germany
Email: Jordan.Worthington@hs-aalen.de
Tel + 49 7361 576 1708